
FPA-FOCU-F9

REGIONS/PROVINCE UREA (PRILLED) UREA (GRANULAR) AMMOSUL COMPLETE AMMOPHOS MOP DAP

46-0-0 46-0-0 21-0-0 14-14-14 16-20-0 0-0-60 18-46-0

CAR

Abra - 1,117.00                             600.91                                1,072.50                             976.67                                - -

Apayao - 1,082.00                             620.00                                1,038.00                             970.00                                1,310.00                             -

Benguet 1,182.54                             1,218.00                             597.42                                1,046.09                             950.29                                1,477.22                             -

Ifugao 1,123.57                             1,015.00                             607.58                                1,040.26                             937.27                                1,222.50                             -

Kalinga 1,200.00                             1,023.33                             602.50                                1,007.50                             894.29                                1,200.00                             -

Mountain Province 1,155.00                             1,050.00                             650.33                                1,067.00                             - - -

ave 1,165.28                            1,084.22                            613.12                                1,045.23                            945.70                                1,302.43                            -

REGION I

Ilocos Norte - 1,099.23                             563.00                                1,028.25                             929.00                                1,322.22                             -

Ilocos Sur - 1,140.00                             661.50                                1,056.67                             983.85                                1,300.00                             -

La Union - 1,086.00                             566.00                                981.43                                891.43                                1,350.00                             -

Pangasinan 1,149.50                             1,039.53                             559.94                                991.89                                899.62                                1,141.30                             -

ave 1,149.50                            1,091.19                            587.61                                1,014.56                            925.97                                1,278.38                            -

REGION II

Cagayan 1,098.00                             1,070.86                             616.03                                1,025.67                             921.53                                1,261.67                             -

Isabela 1,059.33                             1,082.59                             585.29                                1,004.64                             919.39                                1,120.00                             -

Quirino 1,043.13                             1,018.33                             575.00                                995.79                                882.50                                1,180.00                             -

Nueva Vizcaya 1,135.00                             1,111.11                             593.06                                1,004.69                             903.75                                1,198.50                             -

ave 1,083.87                            1,070.72                            592.35                                1,007.70                            906.79                                1,190.04                            -

REGION III

Aurora 1,026.47                             990.00                                598.00                                1,046.50                             960.50                                1,315.00                             -

Bataan 1,023.33                             1,008.57                             550.00                                1,040.00                             935.00                                1,315.00                             -

Bulacan 1,026.50                             1,040.00                             593.33                                948.85                                863.85                                1,253.75                             -

Nueva Ecija 1,230.00                             1,099.07                             667.50                                1,048.67                             946.00                                1,223.57                             -

Pampanga 1,058.75                             1,007.37                             522.00                                966.01                                884.44                                1,291.67                             -

Tarlac - 1,071.21                             518.00                                941.50                                878.00                                1,115.00                             -

Zambales 1,242.50                             1,085.50                             575.45                                1,056.94                             972.50                                1,220.00                             -

ave 1,101.26                            1,043.10                            574.90                                1,006.92                            920.04                                1,247.71                            -

REGION IV

Cavite 1,213.57                             1,200.00                             636.82                                1,220.00                             1,136.00                             1,505.00                             1,850.00                             

Laguna 1,188.33                             1,176.67                             652.50                                1,084.50                             981.67                                1,308.00                             1,535.00                             

Batangas 1,145.56                             1,111.54                             560.00                                1,114.55                             999.58                                1,323.00                             1,200.00                             

Quezon 1,107.50                             1,162.50                             633.75                                1,117.08                             1,091.94                             1,387.50                             -

Occidental Mindoro - 1,115.83                             602.86                                1,059.38                             937.50                                1,312.50                             -

Oriental Mindoro - 1,227.00                             661.00                                1,082.00                             974.50                                1,314.00                             -

Marinduque - 1,316.00                             786.00                                1,283.33                             1,161.67                             1,475.00                             -

Romblon - 1,147.69                             931.25                                1,228.46                             1,120.97                             1,343.75                             -

Palawan - 1,270.26                             820.63                                1,209.38                             1,124.37                             1,215.00                             1,745.00                             

Rizal 1,200.00                             1,164.29                             650.00                                1,140.00                             1,150.00                             1,325.00                             1,750.00                             

ave 1,170.99                            1,189.18                            693.48                                1,153.87                            1,067.82                            1,350.88                            1,616.00                            

REGION V

Albay 1,159.69                             1,165.00                             661.00                                1,095.00                             993.18                                1,229.00                             -

Camarines Norte 1,193.44                             1,215.00                             676.67                                1,125.38                             1,072.08                             1,275.63                             -

Camarines Sur 1,148.45                             1,185.59                             647.84                                1,072.18                             1,001.11                             1,252.99                             -

Catanduanes 1,285.00                             - 800.00                                1,218.33                             1,210.00                             - -

Masbate 1,243.00                             1,221.25                             816.00                                1,193.18                             1,090.83                             1,333.75                             1,600.00                             

Sorsogon 1,140.00                             1,161.67                             631.00                                1,064.62                             1,004.55                             1,264.00                             -

ave 1,194.93                            1,189.70                            705.42                                1,128.12                            1,061.96                            1,271.07                            1,600.00                            

REGION VI

Iloilo - 1,096.54                             613.00                                1,019.29                             918.08                                1,032.86                             1,640.00                             

Negros Occidental 1,172.65                             - 638.00                                1,089.00                             1,037.31                             1,011.36                             1,926.67                             

Antique - 1,116.00                             671.92                                1,069.00                             1,025.50                             1,085.71                             1,833.33                             

Capiz - 1,116.00                             632.00                                1,027.27                             928.00                                1,099.00                             1,472.22                             

Aklan - 1,136.50                             615.56                                1,058.00                             963.00                                1,121.11                             -

Guimaras - 1,135.00                             606.36                                1,110.00                             994.55                                1,156.25                             1,735.00                             

ave 1,172.65                            1,120.01                            629.47                                1,062.09                            977.74                                1,084.38                            1,721.44                            

REGION VII

Bohol 1,130.00                             - 795.00                                1,125.00                             1,120.00                             1,290.00                             1,900.00                             

Negros Oriental 1,163.08                             - 660.38                                1,116.33                             1,045.00                             1,001.67                             1,747.50                             

Cebu 1,194.00                             - 715.30                                1,212.29                             950.94                                1,249.47                             1,768.44                             

Siquijor 1,170.00                             - 790.00                                1,150.00                             1,150.00                             1,280.00                             -

ave 1,164.27                            - 740.17                                1,150.91                            1,066.49                            1,205.29                            1,805.31                            

REGION VIII

Biliran 1,075.00                             1,068.18                             640.63                                1,125.63                             1,058.00                             1,208.57                             1,660.00                             

Eastern Samar 1,275.00                             1,259.00                             - 1,246.25                             - - -

Leyte 1,230.00                             1,222.00                             710.00                                1,141.36                             1,066.36                             1,220.91                             1,660.00                             

Northern Samar 1,299.00                             - 820.00                                1,302.00                             1,166.67                             1,400.00                             -

Western Samar 1,293.33                             1,207.00                             800.00                                1,231.25                             1,235.00                             1,315.00                             -

Southern Leyte 1,000.00                             1,175.56                             742.50                                1,169.00                             1,060.00                             1,220.00                             -

ave 1,195.39                            1,186.35                            742.63                                1,202.58                            1,117.21                            1,272.90                            1,660.00                            

REGION IX

Zamboanga del Norte 1,250.00                             - 762.50                                1,145.00                             1,080.00                             - -

Zamboanga del Sur 1,142.22                             - 656.43                                1,060.67                             1,031.75                             1,170.84                             1,663.34                             

Zamboanga Sibugay 1,270.00                             - 770.00                                1,156.67                             1,060.00                             1,250.00                             -

ave 1,220.74                            - 729.64                                1,120.78                            1,057.25                            1,210.42                            1,663.34                            

REGION X

Bukidnon 1,138.39                             - 617.97                                1,028.71                             956.85                                1,052.80                             1,736.33                             

Lanao del Norte 1,191.76                             - 683.57                                1,109.23                             1,042.31                             1,130.00                             1,785.00                             

Misamis Occidental 1,251.88                             - 745.77                                1,151.07                             1,051.36                             1,198.89                             1,742.50                             

Misamis Oriental 1,147.86                             - 622.27                                1,009.55                             927.69                                1,076.67                             1,734.44                             

ave 1,182.47                            - 667.40                                1,074.64                            994.55                                1,114.59                            1,749.57                            

REGION XI
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Davao de Oro 1,102.83                             1,077.14                             600.26                                1,029.37                             937.78                                1,048.92                             1,735.55                             

Davao del Norte 1,091.67                             - 578.33                                1,008.13                             920.00                                1,023.33                             1,835.71                             

Davao del Sur 1,089.32                             1,145.00                             543.11                                1,008.26                             888.23                                1,004.92                             1,700.17                             

Davao Occidental 1,075.00                             - 564.00                                1,070.00                             930.00                                1,110.00                             1800.00

Davao Oriental 1,142.73                             - 625.50                                1,043.50                             954.29                                1,065.00                             1,842.50                             

ave 1,100.31                            1,111.07                            582.24                                1,031.85                            926.06                                1,050.43                            1,778.48                            

REGION XII

North Cotabato 1,195.00                             1,142.00                             653.00                                1,041.00                             953.00                                1,090.00                             1,760.00                             

Sarangani 1,122.00                             1,123.00                             582.00                                990.00                                906.00                                1,030.00                             1,743.00                             

South Cotabato 1,143.00                             1,142.00                             618.00                                1,014.00                             921.00                                1,030.00                             1,584.00                             

Sultan Kudarat 1,163.00                             1,160.00                             619.00                                1,020.00                             923.00                                1,051.00                             1,875.00                             

ave 1,155.75                            1,141.75                            618.00                                1,016.25                            925.75                                1,050.25                            1,740.50                            

CARAGA

Agusan del Norte 1,173.50                             1,150.00                             655.91                                1,067.50                             1,001.00                             1,080.00                             1,622.50                             

Agusan del Sur 1,094.55                             1,060.00                             584.00                                1,008.75                             875.00                                1,019.09                             1,491.43                             

Surigao del Norte - 1,017.50                             586.67                                1,073.33                             1,060.20                             1,186.67                             -

Surigao del Sur - 1,145.00                             643.64                                1,135.71                             975.00                                1,061.00                             1,650.00                             

ave 1,134.03                            1,093.13                            617.56                                1,071.32                            977.80                                1,086.69                            1,587.98                            

BARMM

Basilan 1,425.00                             - 850.00                                1,383.33                             1,425.00                             1,500.00                             -

ave 1,425.00                            - 850.00                                1,383.33                            1,425.00                            1,500.00                            -

UREA (PRILLED) UREA (GRANULAR) AMMOSUL COMPLETE AMMOPHOS MOP DAP

46-0-0 46-0-0 21-0-0 14-14-14 16-20-0 0-0-60 18-46-0

CAR 1,165.28                             1,084.22                             613.12                                1,045.23                             945.70                                1,302.43                             -

REGION I 1,149.50                             1,091.19                             587.61                                1,014.56                             925.97                                1,278.38                             -

REGION II 1,083.87                             1,070.72                             592.35                                1,007.70                             906.79                                1,190.04                             -

REGION III 1,101.26                             1,043.10                             574.90                                1,006.92                             920.04                                1,247.71                             -

REGION IV 1,170.99                             1,189.18                             693.48                                1,153.87                             1,067.82                             1,350.88                             1,616.00                             

REGION V 1,194.93                             1,189.70                             705.42                                1,128.12                             1,061.96                             1,271.07                             1,600.00                             

REGION VI 1,172.65                             1,120.01                             629.47                                1,062.09                             977.74                                1,084.38                             1,721.44                             

REGION VII 1,164.27                             - 740.17                                1,150.91                             1,066.49                             1,205.29                             1,805.31                             

REGION VIII 1,195.39                             1,186.35                             742.63                                1,202.58                             1,117.21                             1,272.90                             1,660.00                             

REGION IX 1,220.74                             - 729.64                                1,120.78                             1,057.25                             1,210.42                             1,663.34                             

REGION X 1,182.47                             - 667.40                                1,074.64                             994.55                                1,114.59                             1,749.57                             

REGION XI 1,100.31                             1,111.07                             582.24                                1,031.85                             926.06                                1,050.43                             1,778.48                             

REGION XII 1,155.75                             1,141.75                             618.00                                1,016.25                             925.75                                1,050.25                             1,740.50                             

CARAGA 1,134.03                             1,093.13                             617.56                                1,071.32                             977.80                                1,086.69                             1,587.98                             

BARMM 1,425.00                             - 850.00                                1,383.33                             1,425.00                             1,500.00                             -

average price 1,174.43                            1,120.04                            662.93                               1,098.01                            1,019.74                            1,214.36                            1,692.26                            
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